
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 3 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 588 2 1 0 591 594 99.5%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,670 3 4 0 1,677 1,722 100.2%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 965 0 0 0 965 982 101.9%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 841 0 0 1 842 914 99.2%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,667 6 2 0 1,675 1,744 99.1%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 654 2 0 0 656 623 645

KCIW Assessment 68 0 0 0 68 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 722 2 0 0 724 713 104.8%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 987 1 5 0 993 1,022 100.6%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,181 0 3 0 1,184 1,178 100.5%1,178

Northpoint Training Center 1,220 0 4 1 1,225 1,256 99.9%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 701 0 6 0 707 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 502 0 0 0 502 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,203 0 6 0 1,209 1,138 106.2%1,138

Ross- Cash Center 195 0 0 0 195 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 481 0 1 0 482 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 676 0 1 0 677 693 101.0%670

29

Male

2

Female

Total 12,061

919

11,142

12,061

103.1%

100.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,945

891

11,054

12,256

913

11,343

12,016 14

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,691 508 3,1992,136 75

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

150 649

1,220 5,249

291 2,066

CONTROLLED INTAKE 988

73 5 78

499

4,029

1,775

CLASS D-EXTENDED 111 794683

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,750 2,285 12,035

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 351 15 366

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 10,101 2,300 12,401

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 24,371 16 69 6 24,462
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